
         CITY OF MILACA 
  CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

         COUNCIL AGENDA 
       AUGUST 21, 2025 

1. Call Meeting to Order 6:00 p.m.

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Roll Call- Present: Mayor-Dave Dillan____  Council Members;    Norris Johnson____    Lindsee Larsen____  

Ken Muller______     Tim Poorker_____     Absent;____________________ 

4. Approval of Agenda MB______2nd______AIF___O__ 

5. Consent Agenda MB______2nd______AIF___O__  

a. Approval of Minutes-July 17, 2025

b. Approval of Bills

c. Resolution #25-24 Accepting Donations

d. Resolution #25-25 Approving 2025 Budget Adjustment

6. Open Forum

7. Public Hearing

a. Sale of EDA Land-Milaca Junction Addition

Public Hearing Opened at ____________p.m. 

Public Hearing Closed at _____________p.m. 

8. Requests and Communications

a. Michelle Huettl-Community Roadside Landscape Partnership Program (No action-Information only)

b. Employee Years of Service Recognition

9. Ordinances and Resolutions

a. Ordinance #548 Amending Title XI (Business Regulations) Chapter 120

(Tetrahydrocannabinol Products) Section 06(C) (Prohibited Acts)-
WAIVE 2ND READING MB______2nd______AIF___O__ 

b. Ordinance #548 Amending Title XI (Business Regulations) Chapter 120
(Tetrahydrocannabinol Products) Section 06(C) (Prohibited Acts)-
FIRST READING MB______2nd______AIF___O__ 

10. Reports of Departments, Boards and Commissions

a. City Manager- 

 b.  Police-Incident Summary (Info only – no action needed) 

c. Parks –  Pickleball Quotes for Fencing MB______2nd______AIF___O__  
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d. Public Works –

e. Liquor Store- 

f.  Fire Department-   

               g.  Planning and Zoning – 
1. Ordinance #529 Amending Title XI Business Regulations by Adding Chapter 122
Adult Use Cannabis and Cannabis Business and Cultivation and Amending Title XV
Land Usage by Amending Chapter 156 by Adding Section 200 Adult Use Cannabis
and Cannabis Business and Cultivation-First Reading MB______2nd______AIF___O__  

2. Ordinance #547 Amending Title XV (Land Usage) Chapter 156 (Zoning)
Section 056(F)(7) Yard Requirements-First Reading MB______2nd______AIF___O__ 

h. Airport-

11. Committees

a. Budget –

b. EDC

12. Unfinished Business

13. New Business

a. Call for a Special Meeting to discuss preliminary budget MB______2nd______AIF___O__  

b. Minor Lot Split for Rum River  Special Education Coop MB______2nd______AIF___O__ 

c. Closed Meeting to Discuss Price of Lots and Conditions in Milaca Junction Addition MB______2nd______AIF___O__

Time Meeting Closed ______________ p.m. 

Time meeting Opened______________p.m. 

14. Miscellaneous

15. Council Comments

16. Adjournment Time______________ MB______2nd______AIF___O__      

§ 30.19 ORDER OF BUSINESS; AGENDA 

(C) Unless the Council, in its discretion, votes to consider matters not appearing on the agenda, no item

of business shall be considered unless it appears on the agenda for the meeting.
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CITY OF MILACA 
COUNCIL MINUTES 

July 17,  2025 

Call to Order Roll Call 
Mayor Dillan called the meeting of the Milaca City Council to order at 6:00 p.m. 

Pledge of Allegiance 

Upon roll call, the following council members were present:  Mayor Dave Dillan, Councilors: Norris 
Johnson, Lindsee Larsen, Ken Muller, and Tim Poorker. 

Staff present:  City Manager Tammy Pfaff, Communications Specialist Mary Mickelson, Assistant City 
Clerk Deloris Katke, Police Chief Quinn Rasmussen, City Attorney Damien Toven, Milaca Off Sale 
Manager Vicki Jeys and Fire Chief Jesse Gerads. 

Others present:  Chris Carlson-Borgholm Township, Chloe Smith 

Approval of Agenda 

Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve the agenda. Larsen made a motion for approval, seconded by 
Muller.  With no further discussion, all in favor of the approval of the agenda; motion passes. 

Approval of Consent Agenda   

Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve the Consent Agenda.  

a. Approval of Minutes-June 18, 2025

b. Approval of Bills

c. Quarterly Financial Reports

d. Resolution #25-21 Accepting Donation

Johnson made a motion for approval of Consent Agenda, seconded by Muller.  Pfaff stated she was 
incorrect last month and there is a sewer cap during the months of June, July, August and September.  No 
further discussion.  All in favor of the Consent Agenda; motion passes.  

Citizen Open Forum 

Mayor Dillan asked if anybody present wanted to address anything not on the agenda. Chris Carlson from 
Borgholm spoke and wanted to thank the city and city council and Tammy and her staff for getting the 
airport road done.  He was appreciative and stated this is what happens when two government entities 
work together. 

Public Hearing:   

Requests and Communications 
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Ordinances and Resolutions  

a. Ordinance #544 Solar Energy Systems-Second Reading:  Mayor Dillan called for a motion to
approve.  Motion by Muller, seconded by Larsen.  No further discussion.  All in favor of Ordinance
#544 Solar Energy Systems Second Reading.  Motion passes.

b. Ordinance #545 Adopting Supplement to the Code of Ordinances-First Reading:  Mayor Dillan
called for a motion to waive the second reading.  Motion by Poorker, seconded by Johnson.  All in
favor.  Motion passes.  Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve first reading of Ordinance #545.
Motion by Johnson, seconded by Larsen.  No further discussion.  All in favor of Ordinance #545
Adopting Supplement to the Code of Ordinances; motion passes.

c. Ordinance #546 Amending Chapter 50.04(D) Licensed Collector; Duties and Obligations-First
Reading:  Mayor Dillan called for a motion to waive the second reading.  Motion by Larsen,
seconded by Poorker.  All in favor.  Motion passes.  Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve first
reading of Ordinance #546.  Motion by Larsen, seconded by Muller.  No further discussion.  All in
favor of Ordinance #546 Amending Chapter 50.04(D) Licensed Collector; Duties and Obligations;
motion passes.

d. Resolution #25-22 Resolution for Authorization to Summarize Ordinance #544 for Publication
Purposes:  Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve.  Motion by Johnson, seconded by Muller.
No further discussion.  All in favor of Resolution #25-22 Resolution for Authorization to Summarize
Ordinance #544 for Publication Purposes; motion passes.

e. Resolution #25-23 Accepting Preliminary Plat and Final Plat for Milaca Junction Addition.
Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve.  Motion by Muller, seconded by Johnson.  Mayor stated
this had gone before Planning Commission and they had no changes.  No further discussion.  All in
favor of Resolution #25-23 Accepting Preliminary Plat and Final Plat for Milaca Junction Addition;
motion passes.

Reports of Departments, Boards and Commissions 

City Manager –  Nothing 

Police –  Chief Rasmussen stated they had a POST Board compliance review and everything went well.  
Mayor Dillan also congratulated Jeff Shaw on his retirement. 

Parks –  

Public Works – Pfaff stated that Gary has submitted a grant to the Mille Lacs County Opioid opening for 
3 AED machines.  We should know in October.  Same type that First National Bank is putting in Rec 
Park. 

Contractor’s Request for Payment No. 7 to Northern Lines Contracting in the Amount of 
$153,294.37 (110th Avenue Project-Airport Road):  Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve.  Motion 
by Johnson, seconded by Muller.  No further discussion.  All in favor of the Contractor’s Request for 
Payment No. 7 to Northern Lines Contracting in the Amount of $153,294.37 (110th Avenue Project-
Airport Road).  Motion passes 

Bid Approval for 1st St Sidewalk 2025 Project:  Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve.  Motion 
by Johnson, seconded by Larsen.  Molitor Excavating was low bid at $209,869.00.  Mayor Dillan asked if 
there was a timeline and Pfaff stated hopefully in August.  Poorker asked if the construction would affect 
the proposed Autistic Center being built and Pfaff stated that it might be a while before he starts the 
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apartment complex.  Sidewalk should be done by then.  Johnson asked if the curb cut that is there right 
now if that would be gone and Pfaff stated yes it would.  This should make an additional 2-3 spots.  No 
further discussion.  All in favor of Bid Approval for 1st St Sidewalk 2025 Project awarded to Molitor 
Excavating at $209,869.00; motion passes. 

Liquor Store –  Vicki handed out information in regard to sales.  She stated she would like to see the 
Ordinance changed to allow THC samples in the store.  She further stated THC sales are up $6,600 over 
last year.  Year to date we are at $31,565.  THC sales are almost as high as the Non-Alcoholic sales.  She 
stated a lot of people have quit drinking and gone to THC and that is why she would like to have taste 
tests in the store.  Vicki continued to say that sales are down $11,481 from last year to date but total 
profits are up $6,903 from last year.    

Fire Department –  Fire Chief Jesse Gerads stated the golf tournament was last Saturday and was very, 
very busy and well attended.  We have our 6 new hires fully trained so we are now fully staffed.  The first 
time since 18 years!  Open house will be second Saturday in October.     

Planning and Zoning – 

Airport -  

Committees 

Budget:   

EDC:   

Unfinished Business 

New Business 
a. Special Event Application for Airport Fly-In Breakfast and Car Show:  Mayor Dillan called for a
motion to approve.  Motion by Muller, seconded by Poorker.  Mayor Dillan stated the car show is new.
Johnson asked where this was going to be held and Pfaff stated out at the airport.  No further discussion.
All in favor of Special Event Application for Airport Fly-In Breakfast and Car Show; motion passes.

b. Special Event Application for Night to Unite/Kids Hands-On Event:  Mayor Dillan called for a
motion to approve.  Motion by Larsen, seconded by Johnson.  Mary Mickelson stated Chief Rasmussen
will be in the dunk tank.  No further discussion.  All in favor of Special Event Application for Night to
Unite/Kids Hands-On Event; motion passes.

c. Internal Control Policy:  Mayor Dillan called for a motion to approve.  Motion by Muller, seconded
by Larsen.  Mayor Dillan asked if this is what comes out of our audit every year.  Pfaff explained we had
an informal policy and the auditors wanted a more official policy.  Mayor Dillan stated that even though
we have this policy, there still will be a lack of segregation of duties.  Poorker asked if any of this was
new and Pfaff stated no, just needed an official policy.  No further discussion.  All in favor of Internal
Control Policy; motion passes.

Miscellaneous 

Council Comments 
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Poorker just stated that is sounds like the audit went well and congratulations. Larsen just commented that 
the airport road is nice.  Johnson expressed his appreciation to the staff on the audit.  Dillan stated that the 
Movie in the Park got switched from Friday night to Saturday night due to the chance of rain and a 
reminder that Music in the Park is tonight.  Mayor Dillan stated they met with the Empowering Small MN 
Communities, and met with MN Planning Group and they will choose 5-6 communities to work with.   
They have some very good ideas for our parks. 

Adjourn: 
Mayor Dillan called for a motion to adjourn.  Motion made by Muller, seconded by Poorker to adjourn.  
No further discussion.  All in favor, motion to adjourn passes.  Meeting adjourned at 6:23 p.m. 

_____________________________________ 
Mayor Dave Dillan 

Attest: 

___________________________________________ 
Tammy Pfaff, City Manager 
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City of Milaca Check Register - Council Bill List Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2025 - 8/21/2025 Aug 13, 2025  03:33PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date In Invoice Check Description Void/ Bank Number

Number Issue Date Payee Number S GL Account Amount Manual

52805 07/21/25 NORTHERN LINES CONTRACTI 193806178-7 07/08/2025 1 501-43100-405 153,294.37 110TH AVE PAY REQUEST #7 AIRPORT ROAD 1

   Total 52805: 153,294.37

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10377025 07/09/2025 1 609-49750-252 2,810.85 BEER 1

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10377025 07/09/2025 2 609-49750-254 49.20 NA 1

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10377026 07/09/2025 1 609-49750-254 155.78 NA 1

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10377027 07/09/2025 1 609-49750-252 34.56- CREDIT BEER 1

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10377027 07/09/2025 2 609-49750-254 3.09- CREDIT NA 1

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10379561 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-259 167.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10379562 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-251 448.00 LIQUOR 1

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10379562 07/16/2025 2 609-49750-252 1,118.80 BEER 1

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10379563 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-254 160.01 NA 1

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10379564 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-251 92.16- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52806 07/25/25 BERNICKS 10379564 07/16/2025 2 609-49750-259 92.16- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE 1

   Total 52806: 4,687.67

52807 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN B 122342432 07/11/2025 1 609-49750-251 100.00 LIQUOR 1

   Total 52807: 100.00

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122342717 07/11/2025 1 609-49750-254 30.11 NA 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122342717 07/11/2025 2 609-49750-251 1,687.70 LIQUOR 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122342717 07/11/2025 3 609-49750-333 38.85 DELIVERY 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122444087 07/18/2025 1 609-49750-251 3,507.12 LIQUOR 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122444087 07/18/2025 2 609-49750-254 24.00 NA 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122444087 07/18/2025 3 609-49750-259 20.00- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122444087 07/18/2025 4 609-49750-333 46.25 DELIVERY 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413721153 07/03/2025 1 609-49750-251 133.58- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413742355 07/10/2025 1 609-49750-251 216.00- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413742355 07/10/2025 2 609-49750-333 3.70- CREDIT DELIVERY 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413759383 07/15/2025 1 609-49750-251 19.49- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52808 07/25/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 413759383 07/15/2025 2 609-49750-333 .31- CREDIT DELIVERY 1

   Total 52808: 4,940.95

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2129810 07/01/2025 1 609-49750-259 261.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2129811 07/01/2025 1 609-49750-251 3,361.70 LIQUOR 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2129811 07/01/2025 2 609-49750-252 9,265.70 BEER 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2129811 07/01/2025 3 609-49750-253 32.80 WINE 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2129811 07/01/2025 4 609-49750-254 300.00 NA 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2133513 07/03/2025 1 609-49750-252 144.90 BEER 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2133572 07/03/2025 1 609-49750-252 223.00 BEER 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2135730 07/09/2025 1 609-49750-259 139.17 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2135731 07/09/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,807.50 LIQUOR 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2135731 07/09/2025 2 609-49750-252 13,136.85 BEER 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2135731 07/09/2025 3 609-49750-253 723.80 WINE 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2135731 07/09/2025 4 609-49750-254 305.35 NA 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2137929 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,125.00 LIQUOR 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2137929 07/16/2025 2 609-49750-252 8,522.70 BEER 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2137929 07/16/2025 3 609-49750-253 36.75 WINE 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2137929 07/16/2025 4 609-49750-254 355.15 NA 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2139793 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-259 170.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2139794 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-252 1,624.60 BEER 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2139794 07/16/2025 2 609-49750-254 102.45 NA 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2139889 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-252 41.25- CREDIT BEER 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2692000967 07/09/2025 1 609-49750-252 132.48- CREDIT BEER 1
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City of Milaca Check Register - Council Bill List Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2025 - 8/21/2025 Aug 13, 2025  03:33PM
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52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2692000967 07/09/2025 2 609-49750-253 16.23- CREDIT WINE 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2692000977 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-252 61.97- CREDIT BEER 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2692000977 07/16/2025 2 609-49750-254 77.00- CREDIT NA 1

52809 07/25/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 3633000268 07/01/2025 1 609-49750-252 45.45- CREDIT BEER 1

   Total 52809: 41,264.04

52810 07/25/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 01-500812 07/02/2025 1 609-49750-259 259.96 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE 1

52810 07/25/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 01-500812 07/02/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.00 DELIVERY 1

52810 07/25/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 01-500911 07/09/2025 1 609-49750-259 164.42 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE 1

52810 07/25/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 01-500911 07/09/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.00 DELIVERY 1

52810 07/25/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 01-500991 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-259 470.96 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE 1

52810 07/25/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 01-500991 07/16/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.00 DELIVERY 1

52810 07/25/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 600110 07/05/2025 1 609-49750-259 405.20 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE 1

52810 07/25/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 600110 07/05/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.00 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52810: 1,316.54

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2509406 07/01/2025 1 609-49750-251 729.80 LIQUOR 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2509406 07/01/2025 2 609-49750-252 8,959.87 BEER 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2509406 07/01/2025 3 609-49750-253 315.10 WINE 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2509406 07/01/2025 4 609-49750-254 528.15 NA 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2513490 07/02/2025 1 609-49750-252 196.60- CREDIT BEER 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2515525 07/08/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,805.90 LIQUOR 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2515525 07/08/2025 2 609-49750-252 16,006.05 BEER 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2515525 07/08/2025 3 609-49750-253 225.60 WINE 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2515525 07/08/2025 4 609-49750-254 163.90 NA 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2515525 07/08/2025 5 609-49750-259 134.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2521745 07/15/2025 1 609-49750-251 177.14 LIQUOR 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2521745 07/15/2025 2 609-49750-252 20,628.20 BEER 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2521745 07/15/2025 3 609-49750-253 237.90 WINE 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2521745 07/15/2025 4 609-49750-254 366.00 NA 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2521745 07/15/2025 5 609-49750-259 380.37 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2521906 07/14/2025 1 609-49750-252 204.00- CREDIT BEER 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2526551 07/22/2025 1 609-49750-251 456.00 LIQUOR 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2526551 07/22/2025 2 609-49750-252 11,168.42 BEER 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2526551 07/22/2025 3 609-49750-254 138.30 NA 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2526551 07/22/2025 4 609-49750-259 111.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52811 07/25/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 98000211 07/15/2025 1 609-49750-260 30.00- CREDIT DEPOSITS 1

   Total 52811: 62,101.10

52812 07/25/25 GERADS, JESSE 10923 07/14/2025 1 101-42280-434 1,536.97 UNIFORMS 1

52812 07/25/25 GERADS, JESSE 10923 07/14/2025 2 101-42280-241 2,401.92 PARTS FOR NEW PUMPER TRUCK 1

   Total 52812: 3,938.89

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 466315 07/11/2025 1 609-49750-217 96.04 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 466315 07/11/2025 2 609-49750-254 53.00 NA 1

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 466315 07/11/2025 3 609-49750-256 247.39 TOBACCO 1

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 466315 07/11/2025 4 609-49750-259 1,569.30 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 466315 07/11/2025 5 609-49750-333 10.00 DELIVERY 1

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 467679 07/11/2025 1 609-49750-256 45.68 TOBACCO 1

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 467679 07/11/2025 2 609-49750-259 46.69 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 467679 07/11/2025 3 609-49750-217 161.41 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 469191 07/18/2025 1 609-49750-256 545.17 TOBACCO 1

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 469191 07/18/2025 2 609-49750-259 130.54 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52813 07/25/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 469191 07/18/2025 3 609-49750-333 10.00 DELIVERY 1
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   Total 52813: 2,915.22

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 139594 07/01/2025 1 609-49750-251 30.00- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2823407 07/01/2025 1 609-49750-251 3,388.06 LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2823407 07/01/2025 2 609-49750-333 37.05 DELIVERY 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2823408 07/01/2025 1 609-49750-251 276.00 LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2823408 07/01/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.04 DELIVERY 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2828540 07/08/2025 1 609-49750-251 628.50 LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2828540 07/08/2025 2 609-49750-333 11.64 DELIVERY 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2828541 07/08/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,276.26 LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2828541 07/08/2025 2 609-49750-253 548.05 WINE 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2828541 07/08/2025 3 609-49750-254 208.00 NA 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2828541 07/08/2025 4 609-49750-333 44.62 DELIVERY 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2833432 07/15/2025 1 609-49750-251 2,426.15 LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2833432 07/15/2025 2 609-49750-253 1,092.00 WINE 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2833432 07/15/2025 3 609-49750-333 59.17 DELIVERY 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2833433 07/15/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,608.59 LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2833433 07/15/2025 2 609-49750-333 17.46 DELIVERY 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2836928 07/18/2025 1 609-49750-251 160.00 LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2836928 07/18/2025 2 609-49750-333 5.82 DELIVERY 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2836929 07/18/2025 1 609-49750-259 1,151.43 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2836930 07/18/2025 1 609-49750-251 75.00 LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2836930 07/18/2025 2 609-49750-333 1.94 DELIVERY 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2838135 07/22/2025 1 609-49750-251 230.00 LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2838135 07/22/2025 2 609-49750-333 3.88 DELIVERY 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2838136 07/22/2025 1 609-49750-251 2,307.10 LIQUOR 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2838136 07/22/2025 2 609-49750-253 346.85 WINE 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2838136 07/22/2025 3 609-49750-254 60.00 NA 1

52814 07/25/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2838136 07/22/2025 4 609-49750-333 67.90 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52814: 16,005.51

52815 07/25/25 LINDENFELSER, COLE 31-8605-00 07/15/2025 1 001-10005 21.05 CREDIT ON FINAL WATER BILL 1

   Total 52815: 21.05

52816 07/25/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 406063 07/07/2025 1 609-49750-217 67.00 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52816 07/25/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 406063 07/07/2025 2 609-49750-256 412.56 TOBACCO 1

52816 07/25/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 406063 07/07/2025 3 609-49750-259 73.88 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52816 07/25/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 406759 07/17/2025 1 609-49750-256 531.90 TOBACCO 1

52816 07/25/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 406759 07/17/2025 2 609-49750-259 18.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

   Total 52816: 1,103.34

52817 07/25/25 MID-MN INSPECTIONS LLC 1192 07/14/2025 1 101-42400-300 520.00 CONTRACTED BLDG OFFICIAL-JUNE BILLING 1

   Total 52817: 520.00

52818 07/25/25 MUNSON, JAY & JOANNE 31-8355-01 07/31/2025 1 001-10005 2.01 CREDIT ON FINAL WATER BILL 1

   Total 52818: 2.01

52819 07/25/25 ODLE, TRACIE 11-6990-00 07/31/2025 1 001-10005 4.69 CREDIT ON FINAL WATER BILL 1

   Total 52819: 4.69

52820 07/25/25 PAULSON, MARILEE 11-175000 07/31/2025 1 001-10005 46.30 CREDIT ON FINAL WATER BILL 1
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   Total 52820: 46.30

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5006600 07/08/2025 1 609-49750-251 139.95 LIQUOR 1

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5006600 07/08/2025 2 609-49750-333 17.00 DELIVERY 1

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5006601 07/08/2025 1 609-49750-251 360.00 LIQUOR 1

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5006601 07/08/2025 2 609-49750-254 264.60 NA 1

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5006601 07/08/2025 3 609-49750-333 15.52 DELIVERY 1

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5010447 07/15/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,545.35 LIQUOR 1

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5010447 07/15/2025 2 609-49750-253 357.00 WINE 1

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5010447 07/15/2025 3 609-49750-333 50.44 DELIVERY 1

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5013391 07/18/2025 1 609-49750-259 235.20 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5014203 07/22/2025 1 609-49750-251 630.00 LIQUOR 1

52821 07/25/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5014203 07/22/2025 2 609-49750-333 10.67 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52821: 3,625.73

52822 07/25/25 RDT PROPERTIES LLC TIF2024-3 07/24/2025 1 404-49100-439 4,343.41 TIF REIMBURSEMENT- 2024 SHORTAGE 1

   Total 52822: 4,343.41

52823 07/25/25 ROLLING FORKS VINEYARDS 2251 07/01/2025 1 609-49750-253 696.00 WINE 1

   Total 52823: 696.00

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2642905 07/03/2025 1 609-49750-253 46.01 WINE 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2642905 07/03/2025 2 609-49750-251 46.01- CREDIT LIQUOR 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2642905 07/03/2025 3 609-49750-333 1.55 DELIVERY 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2645570 07/11/2025 1 609-49750-259 80.63- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2645570 07/11/2025 2 609-49750-251 5,120.44 LIQUOR 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2645570 07/11/2025 3 609-49750-333 86.80 DELIVERY 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2645571 07/11/2025 1 609-49750-253 406.00 WINE 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2645571 07/11/2025 2 609-49750-333 10.85 DELIVERY 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2648166 07/18/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,560.04 LIQUOR 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2648166 07/18/2025 2 609-49750-333 15.50 DELIVERY 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2648167 07/18/2025 1 609-49750-253 330.84 WINE 1

52824 07/25/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2648167 07/18/2025 2 609-49750-333 9.30 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52824: 7,460.69

52825 07/25/25 SWENSON, CHARMAINE 11-5830-00 07/15/2025 1 001-10005 41.98 CREDIT ON FINAL WATER BILL 1

   Total 52825: 41.98

52826 07/25/25 TACTICAL LLC 75234 07/10/2025 1 609-49750-259 300.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

   Total 52826: 300.00

52827 07/25/25 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3718752 07/11/2025 1 609-49750-254 402.65 NA 1

52827 07/25/25 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3727834 07/18/2025 1 609-49750-254 165.90 NA 1

   Total 52827: 568.55

52828 07/25/25 VISA 8948071325 07/13/2025 1 101-45200-437 52.00 RESERVATION KEY-PARKS 1

52828 07/25/25 VISA 8948071325 07/13/2025 3 101-41940-437 16.99 ZOOM-CITY 1

52828 07/25/25 VISA 8948071325 07/13/2025 4 101-45200-437 9.09 TELEMETRYTV-PARKS 1

52828 07/25/25 VISA 8948071325 07/13/2025 5 101-42110-437 75.00 ALL STAR TROPHY-PD 1

52828 07/25/25 VISA 8948071325 07/13/2025 6 101-42110-437 180.00 POST BOARD-PD 1
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52828 07/25/25 VISA 8948071325 07/13/2025 7 101-41310-208 756.36 CANAL PARK LODGE-CITY MANAGER 1

52828 07/25/25 VISA 8948071325 07/13/2025 8 602-49400-221 376.91 HARRINGTON PARTS-WATER 1

   Total 52828: 1,466.35

52829 07/25/25 WATSON COMPANY 150687 07/01/2025 1 609-49750-256 247.68 TOBACCO 1

52829 07/25/25 WATSON COMPANY 150687 07/01/2025 2 609-49750-259 12.55 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52829 07/25/25 WATSON COMPANY 150687 07/01/2025 3 609-49750-333 6.00 DELIVERY 1

52829 07/25/25 WATSON COMPANY 151085 07/15/2025 1 609-49750-256 924.24 TOBACCO 1

52829 07/25/25 WATSON COMPANY 151085 07/15/2025 2 609-49750-259 58.81 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52829 07/25/25 WATSON COMPANY 151085 07/15/2025 3 609-49750-333 6.00 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52829: 1,255.28

52830 07/25/25 WINE MERCHANTS 7527119 07/18/2025 1 609-49750-253 1,038.00 WINE 1

52830 07/25/25 WINE MERCHANTS 7527119 07/18/2025 2 609-49750-333 14.87 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52830: 1,052.87

52831 08/11/25 MN PUBLIC FACILITIES AUTHO 081125 08/11/2025 1 602-49400-611 1,840.40 2006 WATER TREATMENT FACILITY BOND INTEREST 1

52831 08/11/25 MN PUBLIC FACILITIES AUTHO 081125 08/11/2025 2 602-49400-601 171,000.00 2006 WATER TREATMENT FACILITY BOND PRINCIPAL 1

   Total 52831: 172,840.40

52832 08/15/25 4815 EXCELSIOR LLC INV-00084 07/28/2025 1 609-49750-259 249.20 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

   Total 52832: 249.20

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 1 101-41110-217 11.99 NAME PLATE MAGNETS-COUNCIL 1

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 2 101-41940-201 18.53 FILE FOLDERS-CITY 1

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 3 101-41940-217 280.42 AED BATTERY/BREAKROOM SUPPLIES-CITY 1

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 4 101-42110-437 47.59 PRIVACY SCREENS-PD 1

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 5 101-43000-221 178.98 PARTS-PW 1

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 6 101-45200-221 85.35 PLATE KIT/SPRAYER NOZZLE-PARKS 1

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 7 101-45200-225 105.98 STAIR TREADS-PARKS 1

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 8 101-45200-401 135.98 TABLE LEGS-PARKS 1

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 9 101-45200-437 219.88 TRASH BAGS-PARKS 1

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 10 101-49810-437 29.99 CREDIT CARD CLEANER-AIRPORT 1

52833 08/15/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES IN 1P1C-7LG9- 08/01/2025 11 215-49000-437 152.83 BICYCLE SPOKES-KIDS EVENT 1

   Total 52833: 1,267.52

52834 08/15/25 AMERICAN BOTTLING CO. 4854400871 07/28/2025 1 609-49750-254 363.90 NA 1

   Total 52834: 363.90

52835 08/15/25 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING 42038 08/01/2025 1 101-41110-351 1,530.00 ORDINANCE CODE BOOK UPDATE 1

   Total 52835: 1,530.00

52836 08/15/25 ARNOLD'S OF ST. CLOUD E05083 07/24/2025 1 101-45200-580 23,308.22 KUBOTA-PARKS 1

   Total 52836: 23,308.22

52837 08/15/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260566 07/25/2025 1 101-42280-321 38.23 FIRE TABLET 1

52837 08/15/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260566 07/25/2025 2 101-42110-321 482.96 POLICE-12 LINES 1
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   Total 52837: 521.19

52838 08/15/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 07/25/2025 1 602-49400-321 158.92 WATER-4 LINES 1

52838 08/15/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 07/25/2025 2 101-43000-321 134.67 PUBLIC WORKS-3 LINES 1

52838 08/15/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 07/25/2025 3 101-41940-321 86.12 ADMINISTRATION-2 LINES 1

52838 08/15/25 AT&T MOBILITY 2873260586 07/25/2025 4 609-49750-343 41.23 LIQUOR STORE DIGITAL SIGN 1

   Total 52838: 420.94

52839 08/15/25 AW RESEARCH LABORATORIE 71880 07/15/2025 1 602-49400-310 125.00 COLIFORM BACTERIA/E.COLI TESTING 1

   Total 52839: 125.00

52840 08/15/25 BELLBOY CORP. 0110088500 07/23/2025 1 609-49750-259 64.50 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52840 08/15/25 BELLBOY CORP. 0208442300 07/23/2025 1 609-49750-251 303.00 LIQUOR 1

   Total 52840: 367.50

52841 08/15/25 BERNICKS 10382542 07/23/2025 1 609-49750-252 1,839.75 BEER 1

52841 08/15/25 BERNICKS 10382542 07/23/2025 2 609-49750-253 87.90 WINE 1

52841 08/15/25 BERNICKS 10382542 07/23/2025 3 609-49750-254 261.60 NA 1

52841 08/15/25 BERNICKS 10382543 07/23/2025 1 609-49750-254 40.00 NA 1

52841 08/15/25 BERNICKS 10382544 07/23/2025 1 609-49750-252 66.53- CREDIT BEER 1

52841 08/15/25 BERNICKS 10384957 07/30/2025 1 609-49750-259 190.52 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52841 08/15/25 BERNICKS 10384958 07/30/2025 1 609-49750-251 88.00 LIQUOR 1

52841 08/15/25 BERNICKS 10384958 07/30/2025 2 609-49750-252 1,409.90 BEER 1

52841 08/15/25 BERNICKS 10384959 07/30/2025 1 609-49750-254 93.92 NA 1

   Total 52841: 3,945.06

52842 08/15/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0003065 07/31/2025 1 101-45200-212 747.53 GAS-PARKS 1

52842 08/15/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0003065 07/31/2025 2 101-45200-212 337.43 TIRES-PARKS 1

52842 08/15/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0003065 07/31/2025 3 101-43000-212 891.62 GAS-PW 1

52842 08/15/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0003065 07/31/2025 4 602-49400-212 85.37 GAS-WATER 1

52842 08/15/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0003065 07/31/2025 5 603-49450-212 85.36 GAS-SEWER 1

52842 08/15/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0003065 07/31/2025 6 101-42280-212 627.24 GAS-FIRE 1

52842 08/15/25 BIG J'S SERVICE STATION 0003065 07/31/2025 7 101-49810-212 57.00 GAS-AIRPORT 1

   Total 52842: 2,831.55

52843 08/15/25 BOGART, PEDERSON & ASSOC.  21276 08/07/2025 1 200-46500-310 1,500.00 WETLAND DELINEATION DEPOSIT 1

   Total 52843: 1,500.00

52844 08/15/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122547597 07/25/2025 1 609-49750-251 6,261.69 LIQUOR 1

52844 08/15/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122547597 07/25/2025 2 609-49750-254 154.07 NA 1

52844 08/15/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122547597 07/25/2025 3 609-49750-259 65.00- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52844 08/15/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN W 122547597 07/25/2025 4 609-49750-333 131.35 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52844: 6,482.11

52845 08/15/25 BRIDGETOWER OPCO, LLC 745793685 07/01/2025 1 101-41110-351 358.53 2025 1ST ST SIDEWALK IMP PROJECT AD 1

   Total 52845: 358.53

52846 08/15/25 BROTHERS FIRE & SECURITY W43232 07/25/2025 1 101-45500-310 417.00 PHONE LINE ISSUES- LIBRARY 1
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   Total 52846: 417.00

52847 08/15/25 BUG COMMANDER PEST SOLU 27173 07/17/2025 1 101-42110-310 149.00 STINGING PEST CONTROL-POLICE 1

   Total 52847: 149.00

52848 08/15/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2141083 07/23/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,760.60 LIQUOR 1

52848 08/15/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2141083 07/23/2025 2 609-49750-252 9,856.05 BEER 1

52848 08/15/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2141083 07/23/2025 3 609-49750-253 33.60 WINE 1

52848 08/15/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2141083 07/23/2025 4 609-49750-254 145.50 NA 1

52848 08/15/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2141181 07/23/2025 1 609-49750-259 341.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52848 08/15/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2141182 07/23/2025 1 609-49750-252 26.00- CREDIT BEER 1

52848 08/15/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2145935 07/30/2025 1 609-49750-251 129.70 LIQUOR 1

52848 08/15/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2145935 07/30/2025 2 609-49750-252 10,394.50 BEER 1

52848 08/15/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2145935 07/30/2025 3 609-49750-254 372.95 NA 1

52848 08/15/25 C & L DISTRIBUTING CO. 2148150 07/30/2025 1 609-49750-259 467.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

   Total 52848: 23,474.90

52849 08/15/25 CARDINAL, JASON THOMAS MIL25-2 07/10/2025 1 101-42110-310 503.75 BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION-DENNIS 1

   Total 52849: 503.75

52850 08/15/25 CINTAS 4235983469 07/07/2025 1 609-49750-310 97.21 RUGS - LIQUOR STORE 1

52850 08/15/25 CINTAS 4237459186 07/21/2025 1 609-49750-310 107.82 RUGS - LIQUOR STORE 1

   Total 52850: 205.03

52851 08/15/25 CINTAS 4235983468 07/07/2025 1 101-43000-434 102.84 UNIFORMS-PW 1

52851 08/15/25 CINTAS 4236737972 07/14/2025 1 101-45200-310 31.05 RUGS-GCC 1

52851 08/15/25 CINTAS 4236737992 07/14/2025 1 101-43000-434 102.84 UNIFORMS-PW 1

52851 08/15/25 CINTAS 4236738070 07/14/2025 1 101-45500-310 26.01 RUGS-LIBRARY 1

52851 08/15/25 CINTAS 4236738103 07/14/2025 1 101-41940-310 29.87 RUGS - CITY HALL 1

52851 08/15/25 CINTAS 4237459125 07/21/2025 1 101-43000-434 128.23 UNIFORMS-PW 1

52851 08/15/25 CINTAS 4238186197 07/28/2025 1 101-43000-434 102.84 UNIFORMS-PW 1

52851 08/15/25 CINTAS 4238186203 07/28/2025 1 101-45200-310 31.05 RUGS-GCC 1

52851 08/15/25 CINTAS 4238186553 07/28/2025 1 101-45500-310 26.01 RUGS-LIBRARY 1

52851 08/15/25 CINTAS 4238186572 07/28/2025 1 101-41940-310 19.99 RUGS-CITY HALL 1

   Total 52851: 600.73

52852 08/15/25 CONFITREK, INC. 1261 07/01/2025 1 101-42110-309 672.00 TRAINING SOFTWARE-PD 1

   Total 52852: 672.00

52853 08/15/25 CRAWFORDS EQUIPMENT 01-107150 07/10/2025 1 101-43000-221 510.23 PARTS-TOOLCAT-PW 1

   Total 52853: 510.23

52854 08/15/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 01-501073 07/23/2025 1 609-49750-259 352.72 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE 1

52854 08/15/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 01-501073 07/23/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.00 DELIVERY 1

52854 08/15/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 01-501164 07/30/2025 1 609-49750-259 440.48 OTHER FOR RESALE - ICE 1

52854 08/15/25 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ICE 01-501164 07/30/2025 2 609-49750-333 4.00 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52854: 801.20

52855 08/15/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2533304 07/29/2025 1 609-49750-251 790.00 LIQUOR 1
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52855 08/15/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2533304 07/29/2025 2 609-49750-252 22,614.70 BEER 1

52855 08/15/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2533304 07/29/2025 3 609-49750-254 175.85 NA 1

52855 08/15/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2533304 07/29/2025 4 609-49750-259 83.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52855 08/15/25 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING C 2533613 07/28/2025 1 609-49750-252 130.57- CREDIT BEER 1

   Total 52855: 23,532.98

52856 08/15/25 Damien F. Toven & Associates, LL 1594 08/09/2025 1 101-41610-304 4,521.35 CRIMINAL RETAINER-JULY 1

52856 08/15/25 Damien F. Toven & Associates, LL 1601 08/11/2025 1 101-41610-304 1,500.00 CIVIL RETAINER-JULY 1

   Total 52856: 6,021.35

52857 08/15/25 DAVID DROWN ASSOCIATES, IN 00006189 07/11/2025 1 404-49100-310 2,000.00 TIF REPORTING FEE 1

   Total 52857: 2,000.00

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1056534 07/03/2025 1 101-41110-351 579.60 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1056535 07/03/2025 1 101-41110-351 161.00 PH FOR PRELIM AND FINAL PLAT-MJA 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1057393 07/10/2025 1 404-49100-351 96.60 2024 DISCLOSURE REPORT 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1057700 07/13/2025 1 215-49000-343 213.60 AIRPORT FLY-IN 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1058525 07/20/2025 1 215-49000-343 225.00 AIRPORT FLY-IN 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1058526 07/20/2025 1 215-49000-343 213.60 AIRPORT FLY-IN 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1059346 07/27/2025 1 215-49000-343 225.00 AIRPORT FLY-IN 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1059347 07/27/2025 1 215-49000-343 213.60 AIRPORT FLY-IN 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1059882 07/31/2025 1 101-41110-351 36.22 ORD. #544 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1059883 07/31/2025 1 101-41110-351 76.47 ORD. #545 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1059884 07/31/2025 1 101-41110-351 36.22 ORD. #546 1

52858 08/15/25 E.C.M. PUBLISHERS, INC. 1059958 07/31/2025 1 215-49000-343 225.00 AIRPORT FLY-IN 1

   Total 52858: 2,301.91

52859 08/15/25 ENNIS, SUSAN 10645129 07/13/2025 1 101-45200-437 200.00 GORECKI CENTER REFUND 1

   Total 52859: 200.00

52860 08/15/25 FARMERS CO-OP CREAMERY 522751 08/07/2025 1 101-45200-216 65.00 GLYPHO-PARKS 1

   Total 52860: 65.00

52861 08/15/25 FES, INC 21577 07/10/2025 1 101-42280-434 1,122.00 HELMETS-FIRE 1

   Total 52861: 1,122.00

52862 08/15/25 Fire Instruction & Rescue Educati 7591 07/01/2025 1 101-42280-208 2,000.00 LIVE BURN TRAINING-18586 160TH AVE 1

   Total 52862: 2,000.00

52863 08/15/25 GLOBAL RESERVE LLC ORD-18663 07/28/2025 1 609-49750-259 210.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

   Total 52863: 210.00

52864 08/15/25 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL 5070597 07/31/2025 1 602-49400-310 49.95 JULY LOCATES 1

   Total 52864: 49.95

52865 08/15/25 GRAINGER 9569418206 07/11/2025 1 101-41940-401 125.64 FLUORESCENT BULBS-CITY 1
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   Total 52865: 125.64

52866 08/15/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 470049 07/25/2025 1 609-49750-259 161.99- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52866 08/15/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 470680 07/25/2025 1 609-49750-256 236.56 TOBACCO 1

52866 08/15/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 470680 07/25/2025 2 609-49750-259 385.13 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52866 08/15/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 470680 07/25/2025 3 609-49750-217 623.46 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52866 08/15/25 GRANITE CITY JOBBING 470680 07/25/2025 4 609-49750-333 10.00 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52866: 1,093.16

52867 08/15/25 HAWKINS, INC. 7131327 07/15/2025 1 602-49400-216 30.00 CHLORINE CYLINDER-PW 1

52867 08/15/25 HAWKINS, INC. 7157445 08/05/2025 1 602-49400-216 1,895.09 CHEMICALS 1

   Total 52867: 1,925.09

52868 08/15/25 HEALTHEQUITY MZRGMI4 08/06/2025 1 101-41940-310 40.50 AUG MONTHLY PARTICIPATION FEES 1

   Total 52868: 40.50

52869 08/15/25 HJORT EXCAVATING 2025-308 07/22/2025 1 101-43000-530 7,347.50 JESSE LATTERELL WATER LINE 1

   Total 52869: 7,347.50

52870 08/15/25 HUNT ELECTRIC CORPORATIO 25070180 07/24/2025 1 101-41940-401 160.00 AC AT PD AND CITY HALL 1

   Total 52870: 160.00

52871 08/15/25 JAMIES SERVICE AND REPAIR I 003161 07/14/2025 1 609-49750-217 1,201.70 CASH REGISTER SUPPLIES-LIQUOR 1

   Total 52871: 1,201.70

52872 08/15/25 JAYSEN S FERN 10127 07/28/2025 1 609-49750-259 62.10 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

   Total 52872: 62.10

52873 08/15/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 211948-0801 08/01/2025 1 101-42280-384 25.00 GARBAGE-FIRE 1

52873 08/15/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 211948-0801 08/01/2025 2 101-41940-381 136.36 GARBAGE-CITY 1

52873 08/15/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 211948-0801 08/01/2025 3 101-45200-384 76.70 GARBAGE-PARKS 1

52873 08/15/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 211948-0801 08/01/2025 4 101-43000-312 300.00 COMPOST 1

52873 08/15/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 212276-0801 08/01/2025 1 101-45200-384 184.14 GARBAGE-PARKS 1

52873 08/15/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 219225-0801 08/01/2025 1 609-49750-384 95.94 GARBAGE - LIQUOR 1

52873 08/15/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 3249517-080 08/01/2025 1 101-45200-415 148.39 CHANGING SHELTER 1

52873 08/15/25 JIMS MILLE LACS DISPOSAL IN 3280373-080 08/01/2025 1 101-45200-415 93.16 PORTA-POTTY REC PARK 1

   Total 52873: 1,059.69

52874 08/15/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2843229 07/29/2025 1 609-49750-251 1,691.40 LIQUOR 1

52874 08/15/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2843229 07/29/2025 2 609-49750-333 15.52 DELIVERY 1

52874 08/15/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2843230 07/29/2025 1 609-49750-251 637.26 LIQUOR 1

52874 08/15/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2843230 07/29/2025 2 609-49750-253 430.00 WINE 1

52874 08/15/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2843230 07/29/2025 3 609-49750-259 11.08- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52874 08/15/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR 2843230 07/29/2025 4 609-49750-333 25.38 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52874: 2,788.48

52875 08/15/25 JONATHAN D SCHWARTZ 5099 07/11/2025 1 602-49400-401 967.78 WELL GATE REPAIR-WATER 1
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   Total 52875: 967.78

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 1 101-41940-401 45.94 SWITCHES-CITY 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 2 101-42110-212 5.98 WASHER FLUID-PD 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 3 101-42280-217 427.50 POWERADE-FIRE 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 4 101-43000-215 98.17 NUTS/BOLTS/MISC-PW 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 5 101-43000-217 9.95 KEYS-PW 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 6 101-43000-401 53.93 ADAPTER-PW 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 7 101-43000-217 47.97 BATTERY/TOOL CREVICE/GLOVES-PW 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 8 101-45200-221 131.97 ROLLER FRAME/BATTERY-PARKS 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 9 101-45200-437 155.80 TRAFFIC PAINT/WASP SPRAY/CABLE TIES-PARKS 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 10 101-49810-217 47.47 GARBAGE BAGS/SOAP-AIRPORT 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 11 101-49810-437 28.98 BOLT-AIRPORT 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 12 602-49400-322 134.12 POSTAGE-WATER 1

52876 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3181-073125 07/31/2025 13 602-49400-437 10.98 ELBOWS-WATER 1

   Total 52876: 1,198.76

52877 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3752-073125 07/31/2025 1 609-49750-217 12.85 SOAP/MARKERS-LIQUOR 1

52877 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3752-073125 07/31/2025 2 609-49750-240 257.68 VACUUM/STEP STOOL-LIQUOR 1

52877 08/15/25 KOCHS HARDWARE HANK 3752-073125 07/31/2025 3 609-49750-437 12.86 SHELF PEG-LIQUOR 1

   Total 52877: 283.39

52878 08/15/25 L.E.L.S. 238-0825 08/01/2025 1 101-21710 219.00 AUGUST UNION DUES-PD 1

   Total 52878: 219.00

52879 08/15/25 LATCHAM-LIND LUMBER, INC 36704 07/07/2025 1 101-45200-530 683.38 SUPPLIES FOR TRAILS 1

   Total 52879: 683.38

52880 08/15/25 LOCATORS & SUPPLIES INC 0321975-IN 07/09/2025 1 602-49400-221 140.96 BLUE MARKING PAINT-WATER 1

   Total 52880: 140.96

52881 08/15/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 407465 07/30/2025 1 609-49750-217 40.00 OTHER OPERATING SUPPLIES 1

52881 08/15/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 407465 07/30/2025 2 609-49750-256 357.48 TOBACCO 1

52881 08/15/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP 407465 07/30/2025 3 609-49750-259 149.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

   Total 52881: 546.48

52882 08/15/25 MARVIN GEORGE BUILDERS, I 32447-2 08/05/2025 1 215-49000-310 140.00 DUNK TANK RENTAL-CITY EVENTS 1

   Total 52882: 140.00

52883 08/15/25 MED-COMPASS, INC. 47133 07/10/2025 1 101-42280-305 3,140.00 MEDICAL EXAM/FIT TEST - FIRE 1

   Total 52883: 3,140.00

52884 08/15/25 MEYERS MILACA PARTS CITY 2071-073125 07/31/2025 1 101-43000-221 62.74 PARTS-PW 1

   Total 52884: 62.74

52885 08/15/25 MILACA AREA TOURISM BUREA JUNE RECEI 07/31/2025 1 101-31410 1,072.85 LODGING TAX-JULY 1
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   Total 52885: 1,072.85

52886 08/15/25 MILACA AUTO VALUE 1302823-072 07/25/2025 1 101-45200-221 183.25 PARTS-PARKS 1

   Total 52886: 183.25

52887 08/15/25 MILACA IRON & METAL 003861 07/31/2025 1 101-43000-221 10.86 VERSA VAC PARTS-PW 1

   Total 52887: 10.86

52888 08/15/25 MILLE LACS CO. 11325 08/12/2025 1 200-46500-310 200.00 DELINEATION REVIEW APPLICATION-MJA 1

   Total 52888: 200.00

52889 08/15/25 MILLE LACS CO. SHERIFF 12790 07/01/2025 1 101-42280-309 2,310.00 ARMER RENEWAL - FIRE 1

   Total 52889: 2,310.00

52890 08/15/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41855 07/29/2025 1 602-49400-310 46.13 UTILITY BILLING PROCESSING FOR AUGUST-WATER 1

52890 08/15/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41855 07/29/2025 2 603-49450-310 46.13 UTILITY BILLING PROCESSING FOR AUGUST-SEWER 1

52890 08/15/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41863 07/31/2025 1 101-41940-310 580.50 CLEANING SVCS-CITY HALL 1

52890 08/15/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41863 07/31/2025 2 101-45500-310 393.12 CLEANING SVCS - LIBRARY 1

52890 08/15/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41863 07/31/2025 3 101-42280-310 27.18 CLEANING SVCS - FIRE 1

52890 08/15/25 MILLE LACS COUNTY DAC 41863 07/31/2025 4 101-45200-310 151.02 CLEANING SVCS - GORECKI CENTER 1

   Total 52890: 1,244.08

52891 08/15/25 MILLE LACS SWCD 081125 08/11/2025 1 101-45200-437 3.29 GORECKI CENTER OVERPAYMENT 1

   Total 52891: 3.29

52892 08/15/25 MILLER TRUCKING 7501 07/31/2025 1 609-49750-333 28.00 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52892: 28.00

52893 08/15/25 MIMBACH FLEET SUPPLY 216226 07/23/2025 1 101-45200-225 214.94 PARTS-PARKS 1

52893 08/15/25 MIMBACH FLEET SUPPLY 216309 07/25/2025 1 101-45200-225 64.99 CHEMICALS-PARKS 1

   Total 52893: 279.93

52894 08/15/25 MINUTEMAN PRESS 41494 08/06/2025 1 602-49400-201 259.00 ENVELOPES-WATER 1

52894 08/15/25 MINUTEMAN PRESS 41494 08/06/2025 2 603-49450-201 259.00 ENVELOPES-SEWER 1

   Total 52894: 518.00

52895 08/15/25 MN COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC 431364 08/01/2025 1 101-41940-310 49.35 COPIER CONTRACT-CITY 1

   Total 52895: 49.35

52896 08/15/25 MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUST ABR0353104 07/28/2025 1 101-43000-310 25.00 PRESSURE VESSEL-PW 1

   Total 52896: 25.00

52897 08/15/25 MN PEIP 1541080 08/10/2025 1 101-21706 30,322.64 MEDICAL INS-SEPTEMBER 1

   Total 52897: 30,322.64
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52898 08/15/25 MN POLLUTION CONTROL AGE 1000019776 07/01/2025 1 101-49810-310 400.00 WATER PERMIT-AIRPORT 1

52898 08/15/25 MN POLLUTION CONTROL AGE 1000020098 07/01/2025 1 603-49450-310 1,450.00 WASTEWATER PERMIT FEES-SEWER 1

   Total 52898: 1,850.00

52899 08/15/25 MOOSE LAKE BREWING CO. LL WB33-001 07/29/2025 1 609-49750-252 42.00 BEER 1

   Total 52899: 42.00

52900 08/15/25 MOTOROLA 8282150629 07/01/2025 1 101-42110-240 500.00 BODY CAMERA BATTERIES-PD 1

   Total 52900: 500.00

52901 08/15/25 OMANN BROTHERS INC 18807 07/09/2025 1 101-43000-403 271.80 AC FINES MIX 1

   Total 52901: 271.80

52902 08/15/25 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 271223 07/24/2025 1 609-49750-253 648.00 WINE 1

52902 08/15/25 PAUSTIS WINE COMPANY 271223 07/24/2025 2 609-49750-333 15.00 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52902: 663.00

52903 08/15/25 PELARSKI, ZACH 071425 07/14/2025 1 101-43000-230 166.43 WORK BOOTS 1

   Total 52903: 166.43

52904 08/15/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5018088 07/29/2025 1 609-49750-251 135.00 LIQUOR 1

52904 08/15/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5018088 07/29/2025 2 609-49750-253 440.00 WINE 1

52904 08/15/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS 5018088 07/29/2025 3 609-49750-333 21.34 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52904: 596.34

52905 08/15/25 QUADIENT FINANCING USA, IN 4970-081025 08/10/2025 1 101-41940-322 500.00 CITY POSTAGE 1

   Total 52905: 500.00

52906 08/15/25 QUILL CORPORATION 44917396 07/16/2025 1 609-49750-201 98.00 PAPER-LIQUOR 1

   Total 52906: 98.00

52907 08/15/25 RUSSELL, MICHELLE A. 25-1604 07/14/2025 1 101-42110-310 264.00 ICR #25-1604 1

   Total 52907: 264.00

52908 08/15/25 SAPSUCKER FARMS 76 07/25/2025 1 609-49750-253 275.00 WINE 1

   Total 52908: 275.00

52909 08/15/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2650799 07/25/2025 1 609-49750-259 117.00- CREDIT OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52909 08/15/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2650799 07/25/2025 2 609-49750-251 2,997.15 LIQUOR 1

52909 08/15/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2650799 07/25/2025 3 609-49750-333 36.94 DELIVERY 1

52909 08/15/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2650800 07/25/2025 1 609-49750-253 966.30 WINE 1

52909 08/15/25 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN 2650800 07/25/2025 2 609-49750-333 24.93 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52909: 3,908.32

52910 08/15/25 STAR PUBLICATIONS 2025CI-475 07/31/2025 1 609-49750-343 190.00 ADVERTISING 1
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   Total 52910: 190.00

52911 08/15/25 STONEHEART GRANITE 070925 07/09/2025 1 218-49000-530 175.00 VETERANS MEMORIAL PAVERS 1

   Total 52911: 175.00

52912 08/15/25 SYLVA CORPORATION 91919 07/28/2025 1 101-45500-530 857.00 MULCH-LIBRARY 1

   Total 52912: 857.00

52913 08/15/25 TEALS MARKET 3141018-080 08/01/2025 1 215-49000-437 11.78 WATER-3RD LAIR EVENT 1

52913 08/15/25 TEALS MARKET 3141018-080 08/01/2025 2 101-43000-208 17.01 SAFETY MEETING REFRESHMENTS-PW 1

   Total 52913: 28.79

52914 08/15/25 THE WINE COMPANY 306353 07/22/2025 1 609-49750-251 783.00 LIQUOR 1

52914 08/15/25 THE WINE COMPANY 306353 07/22/2025 2 609-49750-333 22.10 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52914: 805.10

52915 08/15/25 VIKING BOTTLING CO. 3727931 07/25/2025 1 609-49750-254 247.00 NA 1

   Total 52915: 247.00

52916 08/15/25 VINOCOPIA 0377754-IN 07/25/2025 1 609-49750-259 304.00 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52916 08/15/25 VINOCOPIA 0377754-IN 07/25/2025 2 609-49750-333 10.00 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52916: 314.00

52917 08/15/25 WATSON COMPANY 151263 07/22/2025 1 609-49750-256 424.48 TOBACCO 1

52917 08/15/25 WATSON COMPANY 151263 07/22/2025 2 609-49750-259 158.67 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52917 08/15/25 WATSON COMPANY 151263 07/22/2025 3 609-49750-333 6.00 DELIVERY 1

52917 08/15/25 WATSON COMPANY 151434 07/29/2025 1 609-49750-256 785.24 TOBACCO 1

52917 08/15/25 WATSON COMPANY 151434 07/29/2025 2 609-49750-259 97.04 OTHER FOR RESALE 1

52917 08/15/25 WATSON COMPANY 151434 07/29/2025 3 609-49750-333 6.00 DELIVERY 1

   Total 52917: 1,477.43

52918 08/15/25 WEX BANK 106654029 08/07/2025 1 101-42110-212 1,452.99 GAS - POLICE 1

52918 08/15/25 WEX BANK 106654029 08/07/2025 2 101-43000-212 270.94 GAS-PW 1

   Total 52918: 1,723.93

52919 08/15/25 WEYER ELECTRIC LLC 2374 07/30/2025 1 101-42280-401 480.00 POWER DROP CORD/INSTALL RECEPTACLE-FIRE 1

   Total 52919: 480.00

52920 08/15/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV222 08/08/2025 1 101-41940-309 125.00 IT SERVICES-CITY 1

52920 08/15/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV222 08/08/2025 2 101-42280-309 125.00 IT SERVICES-FIRE 1

52920 08/15/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV222 08/08/2025 3 101-43000-309 125.00 IT SERVICES-PW 1

52920 08/15/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV222 08/08/2025 4 602-49400-309 62.50 IT SERVICES-WATER 1

52920 08/15/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV222 08/08/2025 5 603-49450-309 62.50 IT SERVICES-SEWER 1

52920 08/15/25 YOST, EDWARD T INV222 08/08/2025 6 101-42110-310 125.00 IT SERVICES-PD 1

   Total 52920: 625.00

52921 08/15/25 ZIEGLER LASER WORX LLC 08072025CM 08/07/2025 1 101-41940-437 40.73 NAME PLATE-PLANNING COMMISSION-HOSKINS 1
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   Total 52921: 40.73

821741 07/16/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE JUN LIQ TAX  07/15/2025 1 609-20800 19,884.00 LIQUOR SALES TAX 1

   Total 821741: 19,884.00

821742 07/16/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE JUN WAT TA 07/08/2025 1 602-20800 808.00 W/S SALES TAX 1

821742 07/16/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE JUN WAT TA 07/08/2025 2 101-34107 52.00 SALES TAX-SPECIAL SEARCHES 1

821742 07/16/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE JUN WAT TA 07/08/2025 3 101-36200 70.00 SALES TAX - MISC 1

   Total 821742: 930.00

821743 07/21/25 MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUST DLIMN10013 07/21/2025 1 101-32210 280.00 2ND QTR SURCHARGE 1

   Total 821743: 280.00

821744 07/29/25 U.S. POSTMASTER 07292025 07/29/2025 1 602-49400-322 233.97 JULY WATER BILLS-WATER 1

821744 07/29/25 U.S. POSTMASTER 07292025 07/29/2025 2 603-49450-322 233.97 JULY WATER BILLS-SEWER 1

   Total 821744: 467.94

821745 08/12/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009623- 08/01/2025 1 101-42280-321 88.38 PHONE SERVICE - FIRE 1

   Total 821745: 88.38

821746 08/12/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 08/01/2025 1 101-41940-321 290.95 PHONE SERVICE - CITY HALL 1

821746 08/12/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 08/01/2025 2 101-45500-321 173.41 PHONE SERVICE - LIBRARY 1

821746 08/12/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 08/01/2025 3 101-43000-321 89.53 PHONE SERVICE - PW 1

821746 08/12/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 08/01/2025 4 101-42110-321 182.85 PHONE SERVICE - POLICE 1

821746 08/12/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 08/01/2025 5 619-49900-321 81.15 PHONE SERVICE - DEP REG 1

821746 08/12/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 08/01/2025 6 101-45200-321 64.95 PHONE SERVICE - PARKS 1

821746 08/12/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 08/01/2025 7 101-49810-321 88.38 PHONE SERVICE - AIRPORT 1

821746 08/12/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 08/01/2025 8 602-49400-321 93.44 PHONE SERVICE - WATER 1

821746 08/12/25 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS 0238009658- 08/01/2025 9 609-49750-321 165.24 PHONE SERVICE - LIQUOR STORE 1

   Total 821746: 1,229.90

821747 08/12/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 5826769-1-0 07/15/2025 1 609-49750-381 87.52 LIQUOR STORE 1

   Total 821747: 87.52

821748 08/12/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 07/24/2025 1 101-42280-381 10.72 FIRE HALL 1

821748 08/12/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 07/24/2025 2 208-45600-381 37.13 HISTORICAL SOCIETY 1

821748 08/12/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 07/24/2025 3 101-43000-381 96.11 PUBLIC WORKS 1

821748 08/12/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 07/24/2025 4 101-49010-381 18.02 SENIOR CENTER 1

821748 08/12/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 07/24/2025 5 101-41940-381 87.19 CITY HALL 1

821748 08/12/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 07/24/2025 6 602-49400-381 201.48 WATER PLANT 1

821748 08/12/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 07/24/2025 7 101-45500-381 175.11 LIBRARY 1

821748 08/12/25 CENTERPOINT ENERGY 8000014099- 07/24/2025 8 101-45200-381 21.68 GORECKI BLDG 1

   Total 821748: 647.44

821749 08/12/25 CITY HIVE INC 688CCFEEC 07/31/2025 1 609-49750-310 56.70 LIQUOR WEBSITE-JULY 1

   Total 821749: 56.70

821750 08/12/25 DELTA DENTAL OF MN CNS0001903 08/01/2025 1 101-21712 1,714.35 DENTAL INS-AUGUST 1
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   Total 821750: 1,714.35

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 1 101-43000-381 460.86 PUBLIC WORKS 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 2 101-49010-381 112.14 SENIOR CENTER 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 3 101-49810-381 259.62 AIRPORT 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 4 101-45200-381 216.44 PARKS 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 5 101-43000-380 3,006.60 STREET LIGHTS 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 6 101-42110-437 136.62 PUBLIC SAFETY 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 7 208-45600-381 248.70 HISTORICAL SOCIETY 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 8 101-45500-381 888.73 LIBRARY 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 9 602-49400-381 2,799.80 WATER DEPT 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 10 603-49450-381 1,013.06 SEWER DEPT 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 11 101-42280-381 859.71 FIRE HALL 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 12 101-41940-381 782.63 CITY HALL 1

821751 08/12/25 EAST CENTRAL ENERGY 832400-0825 07/09/2025 13 609-49750-381 2,777.89 LIQUOR STORE 1

   Total 821751: 13,562.80

821752 08/12/25 HEALTHEQUITY 080125 08/01/2025 1 101-21705 250.00 JULY HSA CONTRIBUTIONS-ADDITIONAL 1

821752 08/12/25 HEALTHEQUITY 080125 08/01/2025 2 101-21705 7,945.00 AUGUST HSA CONTRIBUTIONS 1

   Total 821752: 8,195.00

821753 08/12/25 MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATI 14799080114 07/18/2025 1 101-42110-321 145.39 INTERNET 1

   Total 821753: 145.39

821754 08/12/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE JUL LIQ TAX  08/07/2025 1 609-20800 30,887.00 LIQUOR SALES TAX 1

   Total 821754: 30,887.00

821755 08/12/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE JUL WAT TA 08/07/2025 1 602-20800 701.00 W/S SALES TAX 1

821755 08/12/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE JUL WAT TA 08/07/2025 2 101-34107 4.00 SALES TAX-SPECIAL SEARCHES 1

821755 08/12/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE JUL WAT TA 08/07/2025 3 101-34780 76.00 SALES TAX-RESERVATION FEE 1

821755 08/12/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE JUL WAT TA 08/07/2025 4 101-36200 8.00 SALES TAX - MISC 1

821755 08/12/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE JUL WAT TA 08/07/2025 5 602-37120 46.00 SALES TAX-WATER PARTS 1

   Total 821755: 835.00

821756 08/12/25 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS 6272000820 07/01/2025 1 101-21709 128.00 GROUP LIFE INS - AUGUST 1

   Total 821756: 128.00

821757 08/12/25 UNUM 0691590-001  08/01/2025 1 101-21707 872.35 LIFE, STD, LTD-AUGUST 1

   Total 821757: 872.35

821758 08/12/25 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS 6272000920 08/01/2025 1 101-21709 112.00 GROUP LIFE INS SEPTEMBER 1

   Total 821758: 112.00

992507161 07/14/25 AMERICAN FDS PR0713251 07/14/2025 1 101-21708 325.00 AMERICAN FUNDS  AMERICAN FUNDS  Pay Period: 7/13/2025 1

   Total 992507161: 325.00

992507162 07/14/25 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR0713251 07/14/2025 1 101-21703 3,091.76 FED/SSI/MEDICARE  SOCIAL SECURITY  Pay Period: 7/13/2025 1

992507162 07/14/25 EFTPS-FED TAXPAYMENT PR0713251 07/14/2025 2 101-21701 7,786.53 FED/SSI/MEDICARE  FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX  Pay Period: 1
